=OP \$165.00 7849000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as		08/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY	
Agent		06/01/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Selig Sealing Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	42 E. Wabash Street		
City:	Forrest		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61741		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78490004	FOILSEAL
Serial Number:	76438723	ESTERFOIL III
Serial Number:	76430796	FOILSEAL
Registration Number:	2711276	POLYSAN
Registration Number:	2144354	SELIG
Registration Number:	2302385	SURE-TAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900112887

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner

Address Line 1: c/o Latham & Watkins, 233 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda R. Kastner		
Signature:	/lk/		
Date:	08/04/2008		
Total Attachments: 6 source=Walrus.MadisonTrademarkRelease#page1.tif source=Walrus.MadisonTrademarkRelease#page2.tif source=Walrus.MadisonTrademarkRelease#page3.tif source=Walrus.MadisonTrademarkRelease#page4.tif source=Walrus.MadisonTrademarkRelease#page5.tif source=Walrus.MadisonTrademarkRelease#page5.tif source=Walrus.MadisonTrademarkRelease#page6.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0005

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is entered into as of August 1, 2008 by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent (the "Agent"), and Selig Sealing Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Company").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Company owns the trademarks and trademark applications described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Company owns the patents and patent applications described in the attached <u>Schedule B</u> (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 28, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), the Company granted a security interest in the Trademarks and Patents to Agent to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to the Agent and the lenders;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division, United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2005 at Reel 3119, Frame 0895 against the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division, United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2005 at Reel 016245, Frame 0365 against the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Release. The Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and reconveys to the Company any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and Patents, without warranty or recourse. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any other right, title or interest in or to the Trademarks and Patents, it hereby assigns and transfers all such right, title and interest to the Company, including all goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other actions as may be reasonably

3654710 3.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0006 requested by the Company to more fully effect the purposes of this Release, in each case at the Company's expense.

3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which need not contain the signature of more than one party but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

<The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent

Name:

PETER

S. NOTTER

Title:

VICE PAESIDENT

Signature Page for Trademark and Patent Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0008

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)ss.)
On July 30, 2008, before me, the un State and County, personally appeared 10 (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory within instrument as a 12 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, at the same for the purposed therein expressed, the same and in the capacity therein stated.	title) on behalf of Madison Capital Funding and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
Given under my hand and seal of offi OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN J SAUNORIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/14/09	ce on this the 30 th date of July, 2008.
[SEAL]	

Signature Page for Trademark and Patent Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0009

Notary Public, State of Illinois
Printed Name: KAREN 5. SAUNORIS
My Commission expires on: 11/14/09

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date Filed/Registered	Serial/Applicaton/Regi- stration No	Mark		Country
Filed 9/27/04	78-490004	FOILSEAL (Stylized Character Mark)	Abandoned	US/Federal
Filed 8/8/02	76-438723	ESTERFOIL III	(11/8/05) Suspended (3/2/04)	US/Federal
Filed 7/15/02	76-430796	FOILSEAL	Abandoned (2/15/05 – Failure to Respond)	US/Federal
Filed 7/15/02 Registered 4/29/03	Registration #2711276 Serial #76-430795	POLYSAN	Registered	US/Federal
Filed 1/3/97 Registered 3/17/98	Registration #2144354 Serial #75-221172	SELIG	Registered	US/Federal
Filed 7/12/96 Registered 12/21/99	Registration #2302385 Serial #75-133486	SURE-TAB	Registered	US/Federal

SCHEDULE B

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Date Issued	Patent No.	Description	Inventors	Date Application Filed
10/21/03	6,635,137	Closure Seal For A Container	Giles	5/29/02
10/8/02	6,461,714	Closure Seal For A Container	Giles	10/20/00
6/29/99	5,915,577	Separating Seal System For Containers And Method of Making Same	Levine	4/30/97
2/16/99	5,871,112	Synthetic Replacement For Pulpboard in Waxbond Innerseals	Giles, Bennington, Brucker	5/3/96
1/19/99	5,860,544	Tamper-Evident Pull Tab- Induction Liner with Improved Moisture Migration Resistance And Methodology For Sealing With Same	Brucker	4/1/97
12/30/97	5,702,015	Closure Seal For Container	Giles, Bennington, Brucker	5/8/96
3/30/93	5,197,618	Tamper Evident Fusion Bonded Pull-Tab Induction Foil Lining System For Container Closures	Goth	10/15/91
10/2/90	4,960,216	Partially Laminted Closure Cap For Tamper Proof Container And Method Of Making Same	Giles, Bennington, Brucker	8/17/89
pending	10/436,512 (US appl no)	Closure Seal For A Container (publ no 20040071934, publ date 4/15/04)	Giles	5/12/03
n/a	PCT/US2004/014852 (PCT appl no)	Closure Seal For A Container (publ no WO2004/101368, publ date 11/25/04)	Giles	5/12/04
pending	1101389 3 (EP appl no)	Closure Seal For a Container (publ no 1 199 253 A2, publ date 4/24/02)	Giles	1/22/01

-6-

RECORDED: 08/04/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0011